# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of lien on Financing Statement

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIMBACH & LIMBACH	04/19/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEALTH NOW CORPORATION	
Street Address:	387 IVY STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94102	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5230996
Patent Number:	5278189

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)322-7389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 322 7389
Email: inhouseip@aol.com
Correspondent Name: ALI KAMAREI
Address Line 1: 280 COLORADO

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ali Kamarei, ESQ

Total Attachments: 1

source=RATH RELEASE 4 19 06#page1.tif

OP \$80,00

PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0291

### RELEASE

The parties to this Release are Limbach & Limbach LLP, a law firm in dissolution, ("LIMBACH") and Dr. Matthias Rath and related companies, including Matthias Rath, Inc., ("RATH").

Whereas, LIMBACH provided legal services to RATH, including filing and prosecuting patent applications that resulted in U.S. Patents 5,230,996 and 5,278,189.

Whereas, a Security Interest in U.S. Patents 5,230,996 and 5,278,189 was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 1995 at Reel 7511, Frame 990, to secure payment of a debt owed by RATH to LIMBACH.

Whereas, the debt secured by the Security Interest has been satisfied; and

Whereas, LIMBACH and RATH wish to terminate the Security Interest.

m Luc 4/19/06

Therefore, LIMBACH hereby releases RATH and any successor, heir, or assignee of RATH from any lien or security interest in U.S. Patents 5,230,996 and 5,278,189.

Limbach & Limbach LLP A Law Firm in Dissolution

Stephen M. Everett, Partner

Chair of Limbach Wind Down Committee